

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
D.No(s).32491/2011

PARAMJEET SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANJEET SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of Special Leave Petition and office report)

WITH
I.A. No. 1 in S.L.P.(C) D NO. D29471 of 2010
(With appln(s) for withdrawal of Special Leave Petition and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are the applications for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petitions.

We have perused the request of the petitioner-in-person made in the application.

The petitioner has not appeared in person.

Request for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petition is allowed and the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar