

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5111 OF 2012.

**Kerala Non-Banking Finance.
Companies Welfare Association**

...Appellant

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 18.11.2009 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A. No. 565 of 2007.

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that there is 5 respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate. Respondent No. 5 is represented by Ms. Mukti Chaudhary, Advocate and Respondent No. 4 served with notice at SLP stage no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is submitted that counsel for appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for Respondents have not filed statement of case.

On non filing of statement of case by counsel for Respondents, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 13.12.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Four weeks’ time is granted to the learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 3 to file statement of case, as a last chance failing which the statement shall not be taken on record.”

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above, counsel for Respondents have not filed statement of case so far.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

g1