

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5241, 5186, 5185, 5192, 5189, 5111, 5188, 5184, 5190, 5191,
5183, 5187, 5112, 5113, 5230, 5231, 5232, 5233, 5234, 5237, 5315, 5238 OF 2012
AND 1324 of 2015.**

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2
(Application for impleadment in C.A. No. 5238 of 2012)

M/s. Muthoot Fincorp Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

C.A. No. 5241 of 2012 etc. etc.

The matters above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4.7.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Application for impleadment is allowed.

Leave granted.

In view of the facts and features of the case, the interim stay granted earlier would continue till the pendency of the matter.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.”

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 18.3.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Call this matter on 15.4.2015.”

It is submitted that Mr. Gowthama, Advocate has on 1.4.2015 filed application for impleadment to implead Davidson Dharmaraj as party Respondent in C.A. No. 5238 of 2012 and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 2 (copy of the same is circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is submitted that Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete in all matters

As per direction Original Record has been returned to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case in all matters but counsel for Respondent has not filed statement of case so far.

Civil Appeal No. 1324 of 2015

The matters above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.1.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 5241 of 2012 (@ SLP (C) No. 34057 of 2009).

Office is directed not to call for the original records for the present.

It is submitted that notice to all six Respondents issued through High Court on 5.2.2015 and Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of all Respondents.

The service is complete.

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of April, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR